

L.D. 1599

(Filing No. H- 459)

3 STATE OF MAINE 4 HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 5 112TH LEGISLATURE 6 FIRST REGULAR SESSION HOUSE AMENDMENT " \mathcal{H} " to senate Amendment "C" to 7 S.P. 605, L.D. 1599, Bill, "AN ACT to Amend Certain 8 Motor Vehicle Laws." 9 Amend the amendment in the 2nd paragraph before the statement of fact in the 3rd line (page 2, line 19 in amendment) by striking out the following: "of" 10 11 12 13 and inserting in its place the following: 'or' and in 14 the 5th line (page 2, line 21 in amendment) by inserting after the following: "registration issued" 15 the following: 'prior to the effective date of sec-16 tion 11, ' and in the 7th line (page 2, line 23 in 17 18 amendment) by striking out the following: "prior to 19 the effective date of section 11,' 20 STATEMENT OF FACT The purpose of this amendment is to correct a technical error in the amendment. 21 22 23 4479061885

Filed by Rep. Macomber of South Portland Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House

6/18/85

1

2

(Filing No. H-459)